\$65.00 746058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILENCE SNOWBOARDS, INC.		09/11/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Best Intentions Investments Limited.
Street Address:	PO Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Center, Road Town
City:	Tortola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Serial Number:	74605886	
Serial Number:	74589049	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)294-0944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (403) 234-0844
Email: hope@arvic.com

Correspondent Name: Arvic Search Services Inc.
Address Line 1: 1925 Century Park East,

Address Line 2: Suite 500,

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-2743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2003-9-11-1902

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: M. Hope Aguilar

Address Line 1: 1925 Century Park East,

Address Line 2: Suite 500

900001860

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-2743

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Hope Aguilar
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0090

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 09/11/2003